মুখ্য ন্যায়িক দণ্ডাধীশৰ কাৰ্যালয়, শিৱসাগৰ OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE : AT SIVASAGAR

ORDER 20-03-2025

The Selection Board vide its resolution dated 19-03-2025 has recommended the name of Sri Probitra Sonowal, Peon, working under the establishment of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sivasagar, for his promotion to the post of Process Server vacated due to retirement of Sri Tilak Ch. Phukan, O/o the Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M), Nazira.

In the interest of public service and smooth functioning of the Court and office works and as per resolution of the Selection Board dated 19-03-2025, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sivasagar, is pleased to promote Sri Probitra Sonowal, Peon, to the aforesaid vacant post of Process Server in the scale of pay Rs. 14000 - 70000 (PB-2) + Grade Pay Rs. 5200 P.M. + other allowances as admissible under the Rules, w.e.f. the date of his joining in the upgraded posts.

The seniority of Sri Probitra Sonowal shall be placed after Sri Khagen Chutia in the gradation list. He is directed to join his new assignment immediately.

Inform accordingly.

Chief Judicial Magistrate Sivasagar

No. CJM/SVR/2025/. 1965 - 1970

Copy to :-

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
- 2. The Ld. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M), Nazira.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, Sivasagar.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Nazira.
- 5. The System Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar, for uploading this order in the official website.
- 6. Sri Probitra Sonowal, Peon, O/o the CJM, Sivasagar.
- 7. Office file.

Chief Judicial Magistrate